year ended 31 December 2024. 

The Board of Directors proposes that the general meeting of shareholders of the Company 
approves the consolidated financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 
2024 in their entirety, showing a consolidated net profit of EUR 50,820,446.24 (fifty 
million eight hundred twenty thousand four hundred forty-six Euro and twenty-four Euro 
cents). 

3. Approval of the Company’s annual accounts for the financial year ended 
31 December 2024. 

The Board of Directors proposes that the General Meeting approves the annual accounts 
for the financial year ended 31 December 2024 in their entirety, showing a net profit of 
EUR 26,962,467.24 (twenty-six million nine hundred sixty-two thousand four hundred 
sixty-seven Euro and twenty-four Euro cents). 

4. Allocation of results and determination of the dividend in relation to the 
financial year ended 31 December 2024. 

The Board of Directors proposes that the General Meeting resolves to approve the 
distribution of a dividend out of the profit of the financial year ended 31 December 2024 in 
an amount of EUR 0.64 (sixty-four Euro cents) gross per share resulting in an aggregate 
dividend distribution in an amount of EUR 25,599,998.72 (twenty-five million five 
hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-eight Euro and seventy-two Euro 

cents) gross and to allocate the results of the Company based on the stand-alone annual 
financial statements of the Company, prepared in accordance with Luxembourg GAAP, for 
the financial year ended 31 December 2024 as follows: